
EARLY NOTICES OP THÉ BEAVER. 9

flflPp CA ESS - - - Irnp[eratoribus] Czes[aribus)
L *SEZPT,* S'EPriO .PIO - - L[uecio) Sept[imnie) Severo Pio

7PERTINAoI AVG ARABZCO - Pertinaci Atig[usto] Arabico
ADL4rÀBEVCO P.,IBTHIIC0 MIAXI - Adiabenico Parthico Maxi[mo]

COS III ET M * .&VJEL -ANTO-NINO PI0 - Consuli tertium et M[arco) .àirelLrio] An-
tonino Pio

cos-II AUG'JBT PRSEPT- GB2YE N- CABS- COS* Consuli sccundum Aug(uistoj et;
P[ublio) Scptfimio] Getro NLobillssimo]
Ctes[ari] consuli*

PORTAM CVM MURIS VETVSTATE DI - portarn cln m uris vetustate di
LAPSIS IVSSV ALFEN SENECINIS V -C - lapsis jussu Alfen[i] SeuceciLo]nis .ri]

1 C[larissimi)
COS CUBRAN\TE OGLATINI ÂDVENTO PRO Consularis curante Oeatint[o3 Àdvetito

pro[euratoré]
A'UGG NN Coli I VANGON 01'FS - Attg[ustoruin] nEostroruxn) colors] pri-

nia 'Vang[ijon[uns) o[poribus] prer]
f[eLi]s

GYM AEMI SÂLVIAN TRIB -- cure Enilio] Salvian[o] tribfuuio]t
SVO A SOLO RESTI - silo a solo resti[tuit].

ERl.LLY INFTICES 0P THE «3EKVE1, IN EUROPE ANO0
AMERICA.

13Y DANIEL WILSON, JYL.D.,
:rRtorESSOn 0P RISIOUY AN<D ENGLISII LTERATURE, UNMXEflITY C0LLEGE, TOùO."TO.

1?ead ?fore thze 6'alacian~ .nstit2ete, 4th, »ecembl, 185S.

33y common consent, the beaver appears to have been recogniseci ut
a coxnparatively earbr date, as one of the most cbiaracteristic Canadian
emblems, and it fiOw sliares with the maple-leaf sucli heraldie signi-
ficance as pertains to our provincial Gognizauce. It is scareely
necessary, however, to observe that neithier an exclusively Canadian
nor Ainerican nativityr cau be assuumed for this animal. 1 is referred
to in Jühe Iaws of the ancient IBritons under tho name of Llo.sllydlan y

* ll%7.l (I1deX, P. 7%,) gives' A.M. 20J2, seqq., as the date of this inscription; but this is
imspossible, according to hlis rcadinq, for Garacalla was not GOS Il until 205. This latter
year I regard a~i the date, althougli GOS III of Severus alnd GOS Il or Garacalla extendcd
ovêr 205-207. Biit if the year had beun 206 or 207, wo should bave had, I think, the tribuni-
tial nuinber (TRIB. PO.) of cîther Sevcrus (soil. xiiii. or xv.), or Caracalla (soli. viii. or x.),
or or both. I ams not satified. hiowever, as te the accuracy of the copies, whieh I have seen.
andwîould suggest a rarerul re-oxausination or tise stone.

t .Lucius .eEiniflvs çalvian=,tv.as aircady known as tribune or the Ist Gnhort; of the
Valigiolnes frons an alttr, found nt Risingbans, tho inscription on whiclh is gIven by
Rlorsley. ni. lxxxi, Noirthuxnberlaud.
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